F.No. E-2-4/2015-PSA (Pt.I) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001 Dated: 24 .07.2019

ORDER

The President is pleased to accept the technical resignation of Shri Pravin Kumar Purwar from the post of Chairman & Managing Director (CMD), MTNL w.e.f. the **forenoon of 15.07.2019**, tendered vide letter dated 15.07.2019, consequent upon his appointment as CMD, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL).

(Rajesh Kumar Niraj)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel. No. 2303 6190

Copy to:

- Shri P.K. Purwar, CMD, BSNL, 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
- 2. The Establishment Officer & Addl. Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training w.r.t. their communication No. 24/01/2019-EO(ACC) dated 09.07.2019.
- 3. The Secretary, PESB, Block No. 14, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 w.r.t U.O. No. 6/9/2018-PESB dated 29.01.2019.
- 4. PS to Hon'ble MoC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble MoSC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. PSO to Secretary (T) & Chairman (Digital Communications Commission), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Sr. PPS to Member(s), Digital Communications Commission, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. Sr. PPS to AS(T)/Administrator(USOF), Deptt. of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. Sr. PPS to JS (T)/JS(A), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. Director (PSU-MTNL)/Director (PSU-I), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 11. Director (HR&EB), MTNL, Doorsanchar Sanchar Sadan, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 12. The Company Secretary, MTNL, Doorsanchar Sanchar Sadan, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 13. Director (Restg.), DoT through e-mail for uploading on the website.
- 14. Office order/quard file.